PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew L. Tripp	11/27/2006
Jeffrey S. Bland	11/20/2006
John G. Babish	11/22/2006
Gary Darland	12/01/2006
Robert Lerman	11/27/2006
Daniel O. Lukaczer	03/20/2007
DeAnn J. Liska	01/08/2007
Terrence Howell	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metaproteomics, LLC
Street Address:	100 Avenida La Pata
City:	San Clemente
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10532388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)535-3800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 535-4108 Email: aroyaee@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Atabak R. Royaee Address Line 1: 28 State Street

McDermott Will & Emery, LLP Address Line 2: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 019042 FRAME: 0712

500243388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068911-0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Atabak R. Royaee
Total Attachments: 8	
source=068911-0116#page1.tif	
source=068911-0116#page2.tif	
source=068911-0116#page3.tif	
source=068911-0116#page4.tif	
source=068911-0116#page5.tif	
source=068911-0116#page6.tif	
source=068911-0116#page7.tif	
source=068911-0116#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019042 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthew L. Tripp, Matthew L. Tripp, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4202 71st Avenue Court NW, Gig Harbor, Washington 98335; John G. Babish, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 508 White Church Road, Brooktondale, New York 14817; Jeffrey S. Bland, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 957 11th Lane, Fox Island, Washington 98333, Gary Darland, a citizen of the United States of America, resident at 1718 Clorindi Circle NW, Gig Harbor, WA 98335, Robert Lerman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6918 Cascade Avenue, Gig Harbor, WA 98335, Daniel O. Lukaczer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5820 98th Avenue NW, Gig Harbor, WA 98335, DeAnna J. Liska, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6210 North Parkway, Tacoma, WA 98407, and Terrence Howell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 44 Gartland St., Unit 1, Jamaica Plain, MA 02130, respectively, are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent entitled " COMPOSITIONS THAT TREAT OR INHIBIT PATHOLOGICAL CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH INFLAMMATORY RESPONSE", the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2005, and assigned United States Patent Application Number 10/532,388; and;

WHEREAS. **METAPROTEOMICS, LLC,** whose address is 100 Avenida La Pata, San Clemente, California 92673, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

PATENT REEL: 019042 FRAME: 0714

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment by ASSIGNEE and other valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, including any applications entitled to benefit of priority to said application under Title 35, United States Code, Sections 120, 121 or 251, which include any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, , and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;

-2-

ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our names.

Dated: November 27, 2006 Matthew L. Tripp

Dated: 11/20/06.

Jeffyey S. Bland

ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our names.

Dated:	Matthew L. Tripp
Dated: 11 - 22 - 06	John G. Babish
Dated:	Jeffrey S. Bland

Dated: 12/01/06	Gary Darland
Dated: 11127/06	Robert Lerman
Dated:	Daniel O. Lukaczer
Dated:	DeAnn J. Liska
Dated:	Terrence Howell

BST99 1523832-1.068911.0116

Dated: 12/01/06	Gary Barland
Dated: 11/27/06	Robert Lernan
Dated: 3/20/07	Daniel O. Lukaczer
Dated:	DeAnn J. Liska
Dated:	Terrence Howell

DS199 1525832-1 068911-0116

Dated: 12/01/06	Gary Darland
Dated:i1/27/06	Robert Lerman
Dated:	Daniel O. Lukaczer
Dated: 1/8/07	DeAnn J. Liska
Dated:	Terrence Howell

BST99 1523832-1.068911.0116

-4-

Dated:	
	Gary Darland
Dated:	Robert Lerman
Dated:	Daniel O. Lukaczer
Dated:	DeAnn J. Liska
Dated: 27 Nov 06	Terrence Howell

BST99 1523832-1.068911.0116